
Attached are invoices showing impact fees paid and date of payment for the Secure-it Self Storage

Buildings:

L6-4872 building 1

L7-2L50 building 2

16-4873 building 3

L6-4874 building 4

t6-4875 building 5

'L6-4876 building 6

L6-4877 building 7

17-0685 office building



Receipt Number: BU17 -01324COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
601 4th Avenue E. - PO Box7967

Olympia, WA 98501-1967

360.753.831.4 I http://www.ol¡rmpiawa.gov /

Payer/Payee: LANZCE DOUGLASS
DOUGLASS PROPERTIES LLC
SPOKANE WA 99217

Cashier: BROOKE ISON
Payment Type: CHECK (5089)

Date:0911212017

coMMERCIAL BUILDING {NEW
coNsrRUcïoN)

2225 CAAPER POINT RD SW #1 BLDG164872-8

Fee Description

lmpact Fee - Transportation

Building Plan Review - Commercial

Fee Amount

$3,715.20

$1,647.47

Amount Paid

$3,715.20

$1,079.99

Fee Balance

$0.00

$0.00

164872.8 TOTALS:

TOTAL PAID:

$5,362.67 $4,795.19 $0.00

$4,795.19

Previous Related Payments

BU16-00896 1212012016 Building Plan Review - Commercial $s67.48 16-4872-B

Total: $567.48

Amount Paid Permit #Receipt # Receipt Date Fee Description

Printed 0710912018't1:43:00 by Pam Fant Page 1 of I



Receipt Number: BUlS-00202COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
601 4th Avenue E. - PO Box7967

Olympia, WA 98501-1967

360.753.8314 i http://www.olympiawa.gov /

Payer/Payee: DOUGLASS PROPERTIES LLC
1402 E MAGNESIUM RD STE 202
SPOKANE WA99217

Cashier: MDEJARNA
Payment Type: CHECK (5127)

Date:0210812018

coMMERCTAL BUTLDTNG (NEW
coNSTRUCTTON)

2225 CAAPER POINT RD SW #2 BLDG"r7-2150

Fee Description

lmpact Fee - Transpohation

Fee Amount

$166,320.00

Amoqnt Paid

$166,320.00

Fee Balance

$0.00

17-2150 TOTALS:

TOTAL PAID:

$166,320.00 $166,320.00 $0.00

$166,320.00

Previous Related Payments

Building Plan Review - Commercial

State Building Code Surcharge

Administrative Fee - Transportation lmpact

Building Permit - Commercial

BU17-00707

BU17-01017

BU18-00163

BU18-00163

05t24t2017

07t19t2017

0113112018

01l3'112018

$43,266.74

$4.50

$1,260.00

$66,564.21

17-2150

17-2150

17-2150

17-2150

Total: $111,095.45

Receipt # Receipt Date Fee Description Amount Paid Permit #

Printed 07109120181 1:29:00 by Pam Fant Page 1 of 1



Receipt Number: BUlS-00163COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
601  th Avenue E. - PO Box1967

Olympia, WA 98501-1967

360.753.83L4 I http://www.olympiawa.gov /

Payer/Payee: DOUGLASS PROPERTIES LLC
14028 MAGNESIUM RD STE 202
SPOKANE WA 99217

Gashier: BROOKE ISON
Payment Type: CHECK (5124)

Date: 01/31/2018

coMMERCIAL BUILDTNG (NEW
coNSTRUCTTON)

2225 COOPER POINT RD SW #2 BLDG17-2150

Fee Description

Building Permit - Commercial

Administrative Fee - Transportation lmpact

Fee Amount

$66,564.21

$1,260.00

Amount Paid

$66,564.21

$1,260.00

Fee Balance

$0.00

$0.00

17-215OTOTALS: $67,824.21 567,824.21 $0.00

MECHANICAL COMMERCIAL -

REQUIRES PLAN REVIEW
2225 COAPER POINT RD SW #2 BLDG18-0143

Fee Description

Mechanical Plan Review

Mechanical Permit (lssuance Fee Plus Fixtures)

Technology Fee

Fee Amount

$758.20

$1,115.00

$73.05

Amount Paid

$758.20

$1 ,1 1 5.00

$73.05

Fee Balance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

r8-0r43 TOTALS:

TOTAL PAID:

$t,946.25 $1,946.25 $0.00

$69,770.46

Previous Related Payments

Building Plan Review - Commercial

State àuilding Code Surcharge

BU17-00707

BU17-01017

0512412017

07t19t2017

$43,266.74

$4.50

17-2150

17-2150

Total: 543,271.24

Receipt # Receipt Date Fee Description Amount Paid Permit #

Printed 07lÙgl2l1811:28:00 by Pam Fant Page I of I



Receipt Number: BU17-01265
COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
601 4th Àvenue E. - PO Box1967

Olympia, WA 98501-1.967

360.753.83'1.4 / http:l/www.olympiawa.gov /

Payer/Payee: DOUGLASS PROPERTIES LLC
14028. MAGNESIUM RD STE 202
SPOKANE WA 99217

Cashier: JWEIHER
Payment Type: CHECK (5075)

Date:0813A12017

CoMMERCTAL BUTLDTNG (NEW
coNSTRUCTTON)

2225 COAPER POINT RD SW #3 BLDG16-4873-B

Fee Description

State Building Code Surcharge - Flat Rate

lrnpact Fee - Transportation

Building Plan Review - Commercial

Building Permit - Commercial

Fee Amount

$4.50

$6,192.00

$2,503.33

$3,851.27

Amount Paid

$4.50

$6,192.00

$1,e35.85

$3,851.27

Fee Balance

$0.00

$Q.00

$0.00

$o.oo

164873-8 TOTALS: $12,551.10 $11,983.62 $0.00

CoMMERCIAL BUTLDTNG (NËW
coNSTRUCTTON)

2225 COOPEFI POINT RD SW #4 BLDG16-4874-B

Fee Description

Building Plan Review - Commercial

State Building Code Surcharge - Flat Rate

lmpact Fee - Transportation

Building Permit - Commercial

Fee Amount

$2,503.33

$4.50

$6,192.00

$3,851.27

Amount Paid

$1,935.85

$4.50

$6,192.00

$3,851.27

Fee Balancé

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

164874-8 TOTALS: $12,551.10 $11,983.62 $0.00

coMMERCTAL BUTLDTNG (NEW
coNSTRUCTTON)

2225 COAPER POINT RD SW #5 BLDG16-4875-B

Fee Description

Building Permit - Commercial

State Building Code Surcharge - Flat Rate

lmpact Fee - Transportation

Building Plan Review - Commercial

Fee Amount

$3,851.27

$4.50

$6,192.00

$2,503.33

Amount Paid

$3,851.27

$4.50

$6,192.00

$1,935.85

Fee Balance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

16.4875-8 TOTALS: $12,551.10 $11,983.62 $0.00

coMMERCIAL BUÍLDTNG (NEW
coNSTRUCTTON)

2225 COAPËR POINT RD SW #6 BLDG16-4876-ts

Fee Description

lmpact Fee - Transportation

State Building Code Surcharge - Flat Rate

Building Permit - Commercial

Building Plan Review - Commercial

Fee Amoqnt

$6,192.00

$4.50

$3,851.27

$2,s03.33

Amount Paid

$6,192.00

$4.50

$3,851.27

$1,935.85

Fee Balançe

$0.00

$0.00

$o.oo

$o.oo

16.4876-8 TOTALS: $12,551.10 $11,983.62 $0.00

CoMMERCTAL BUILDTNG {NÊW
coNSTRUCT|ON)

2225 COOPER POINT RD SW #7 BLDG16-4877-B

Fee Description

State Buildíng Code Surcharge - Flat Rate

Fee Amount

$4.50

Amount Paid

$4.50

Fee Balance

$0.00

Printed 07llgl2118 11:44.00 by Paín Fant Page 1 of 2



Receipt Number: BUlT-01265COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
601 4th Avenue E. - PO Boxl967

Olym¡ria, WA 98501-1967

360.753.831"4 I http://www.olympiawa.gov /

Building Permit - Commercial

Building Plan Review - Commercial

lmpact Fee - Transportation

$2,534.57

$1,647.47

$3,715.20

$2,534.57

$1,079.99

$3,715.20

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

16*4877-8 TOTALS: $7,901.74 $7,334.26 s0.00

17-3414 WATER MAIN 2225 CAAPER POINT RD SW SITE

Fee Description

Engineering Plan Check - Water Main Extension

Engineering Permit - Water Main

Fee Amount

$70.00

$434.00

Amount Paid

$70.00

$434.00

Fee Balance

$0.00

$0.00

t7-3414 TOTALS:

TOTAL PAID:

$504.00 $s04.00 $0.00

$55,772.74

Building Plan Review - Commercial

Building Plan Review - Commercial

Building Plan Review - Commercial

Building Plan Review - Commercial

Building Plan Review - Commercial

$567.48

$567.48

$567.48

$567.48

$567.48

Total: $2,837.40

16-4873-8

164874-B

16-4875-B

16-4876-8

16-4877-B

BU16-00896

BU16-00896

BU16-00896

BU16-00896

BU16-00896

1212012016

12t20t2016

12t20t2016

1212012016

12t2012016

Receipt # Receipt Date Fee Description Amount Paid Permit #

Printed 0710912018 11:44:00 by Pam Fant Page 2 on 2



Receipt Number: BU17-01017
COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
601 4th Avenue E. - PO Box7967

Olympia, WA 98501-1967

360.753.8314 / http://www.olympiawa.gov /

Payer/Payee: jeff Eagle
1402E Magnesíum Rd
SPOKANE WA99217

Cashier: ONLINE PAYMENT
Payment Type: CREDIT CARD

Date: O711912O17

CoMMERCIAL BUILDTNG (NEW
coNSTRUCTION)

2225 CCIOPER POINT RÐ SW #,I BLDG17-0685

Fee Descriotion

lmpact Fee - Transportation

Administrative Fee - Transportation lmpact

Fee Amount

$1,320.00

$10.00

Amount Paid

$1,320.00

$10.00

Fee Balance

$0.00

$0.00

l7-0685 TOTALS: $1,330.00 $1,330.00 $0.00

CoMMERCTAL BUILDTNG (NEW
coNSTRUCTTON)

2225 COOPER POINT RD SW #2 BLDG'|.7-2150

Fee Description

State Building Code Surcharge

Fee Amount

$4.50

Amount Paid

$4.50

Fee Balance

$0.00

17-2150 TOTALS:

TOTAL PAID:

$4.50 $4.50 $0.00

$1,334.50

Previous Related Payments

Building Plan Review - Commercial

Building Plan Review - Commercial

Building Permit - Commercial

State Building Code Surcharge

BU17-00228

BU17-00707

BU17-00708

BU17-00708

02t22t2017

0512412017

05t24t2017

05t24t2017

$874.61

$43,266.74

$1,345.55

$4.50

17-0685

17-2150

1 7-0685

17-0685

Total: $45,491.40

Receipt # Receipt Date Fee Description Amount Paid Permit #

Printed 0710912018 11:45:00 by Pam Fant Page'1 of 1


