Attached are invoices showing impact fees paid and date of payment for the Secure-it Self Storage Buildings:

16-4872 building 1

17-2150 building 2

16-4873 building 3

16-4874 building 4

16-4875 building 5

16-4876 building 6

16-4877 building 7

17-0685 office building

*	
Olyn	npia

Receipt Number: BU17-01324

Olympia, WA 98501-1967 360.753.8314 / http://www.olympiawa.gov /

Payer/Payee: LANZCE DOUGLASS DOUGLASS PROPERTIES LLC SPOKANE WA 99217

Cashier: BROOKE ISON Payment Type: CHECK (5089) Date: 09/12/2017

16-4872-B	COMMERCIAL BUILDING (NEW CONSTRUCTION)	2225 COOPEF	R POINT RD SW	/ #1 BLDG	
Fee Des	scription		Fee Amount	Amount Paid	Fee Balance
Impact F	ee - Transportation		\$3,715.20	\$3,715.20	\$0.00
Building	Plan Review - Commercial		\$1,647.47	\$1,079.99	\$0.00
2	a 2 3	16-4872-B TOTALS:	\$5,362.67	\$4,795.19	\$0.00
		TOTAL PAID:		\$4,795.19	0

		Previous Related Paymer	nts		
Receipt #	Receipt Date	Fee Description	A	mount Paid	Permit #
BU16-00896	12/20/2016	Building Plan Review - Commercial		\$567.48	16-4872-B
			Total:	\$567.48	



Receipt Number: BU18-00202

Olympia, WA 98501-1967 360.753.8314 / http://www.olympiawa.gov /

Payer/Payee: DOUGLASS PROPERTIES LLC 1402 E MAGNESIUM RD STE 202 SPOKANE WA 99217 Cashier: MDEJARNA Payment Type: CHECK (5127) Date: 02/08/2018

17 <mark>-2150</mark>	COMMERCIAL BUILDING (NEW CONSTRUCTION)	2225 COOPER POINT RD SW #2 BLDG				
Fee De	scription		Fee Amount	Amount Paid	Fee Balance	
Impact	Fee - Transportation		\$166,320.00	\$166,320.00	\$0.00	
		17-2150 TOTALS:	\$166,320.00	\$166,320.00	\$0.00	
		TOTAL PAID:		\$166,320.00		

	Previous Related Payments						
Receipt #	Receipt Date	Fee Description	Amount Paid	Permit #			
BU17-00707	05/24/2017	Building Plan Review - Commercial	\$43,266.74	17-2150			
BU17-01017	07/19/2017	State Building Code Surcharge	\$4.50	17-2150			
BU18-00163	01/31/2018	Administrative Fee - Transportation Impact	\$1,260.00	17-2150			
BU18-00163	01/31/2018	Building Permit - Commercial	\$66,564.21	17-2150			
			Total: \$111,095.45				

	COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELC 601 4th Avenue E. – PO Box 1967	DPMENT	Re	ceipt Number:	BU18-00163
Olympia	Olympia, WA 98501-1967 360.753.8314 / http://www.olympiawa.go)vv /			
Payer/Payee:	DOUGLASS PROPERTIES LLC 1402 E MAGNESIUM RD STE 202 SPOKANE WA 99217		ier: BROOKE IS pe: CHECK (51		Date: 01/31/2018
17-2150	COMMERCIAL BUILDING (NEW CONSTRUCTION)	2225 COOPEF	R POINT RD SW	/ #2 BLDG	
Fee Des	cription		Fee Amount	Amount Paid	Fee Balance
Building	Permit - Commercial		\$66,564.21	\$66,564.21	\$0.00
Administ	rative Fee - Transportation Impact		\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$0.00
		17-2150 TOTALS:	\$67,824.21	\$67,824.21	\$0.00
18-0143	MECHANICAL COMMERCIAL - REQUIRES PLAN REVIEW	2225 COOPEF	R POINT RD SW	/ #2 BLDG	
Fee Des	cription		Fee Amount	Amount Paid	Fee Balance
Mechani	cal Plan Review		\$758.20	\$758.20	\$0.00
Mechani	cal Permit (Issuance Fee Plus Fixtures)		\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$0.00
Technolo	ogy Fee		\$73.05	\$73.05	\$0.00
		18-0143 TOTALS:	\$1,946.25	\$1,946.25	\$0.00
	×	TOTAL PAID:		\$69,770.46	

	Previous Related Payments					
Receipt #	Receipt Date	Fee Description	Amount Paid	Permit #		
BU17-00707	05/24/2017	Building Plan Review - Commercial	\$43,266.74	17-2150		
BU17-01017	07/19/2017	State Building Code Surcharge	\$4.50	17-2150		
			Total: \$43,271.24			



Receipt Number: BU17-01265

Olympia, WA 98501-1967 360.753.8314 / http://www.olympiawa.gov /

Payer/Payee: DOUGLASS PROPERTIES LLC **Cashier: JWEIHER** Date: 08/30/2017 1402 E MAGNESIUM RD STE 202 Payment Type: CHECK (5075) SPOKANE WA 99217 COMMERCIAL BUILDING (NEW 16-4873-B 2225 COOPER POINT RD SW #3 BLDG CONSTRUCTION) **Fee Description** Fee Amount Amount Paid **Fee Balance** State Building Code Surcharge - Flat Rate \$4.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 Impact Fee - Transportation \$0.00 \$6,192.00 \$6,192.00 **Building Plan Review - Commercial** \$2,503.33 \$0.00 \$1,935.85 **Building Permit - Commercial** \$3,851.27 \$3,851.27 \$0.00 16-4873-B TOTALS: \$12,551.10 \$11,983.62 \$0.00 16-4874-B COMMERCIAL BUILDING (NEW 2225 COOPER POINT RD SW #4 BLDG CONSTRUCTION) **Fee Description** Fee Amount Amount Paid Fee Balancé **Building Plan Review - Commercial** \$2.503.33 \$1,935.85 \$0.00 State Building Code Surcharge - Flat Rate \$4.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 Impact Fee - Transportation \$6,192.00 \$6,192.00 \$0.00 **Building Permit - Commercial** \$3,851.27 \$3,851.27 \$0.00 16-4874-B TOTALS: \$12,551.10 \$11,983.62 \$0.00 16-4875-B COMMERCIAL BUILDING (NEW 2225 COOPER POINT RD SW #5 BLDG CONSTRUCTION) **Fee Description** Fee Amount Amount Paid **Fee Balance Building Permit - Commercial** \$3,851.27 \$3.851.27 \$0.00 State Building Code Surcharge - Flat Rate \$4.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 Impact Fee - Transportation \$6.192.00 \$6.192.00 \$0.00 Building Plan Review - Commercial \$2,503.33 \$1,935.85 \$0.00 16-4875-B TOTALS: \$12,551.10 \$0.00 \$11,983.62 16-4876-B COMMERCIAL BUILDING (NEW 2225 COOPER POINT RD SW #6 BLDG CONSTRUCTION) **Fee Description** Fee Amount Amount Paid Fee Balance Impact Fee - Transportation \$6,192.00 \$6,192.00 \$0.00 State Building Code Surcharge - Flat Rate \$4.50 \$4.50 \$0.00 **Building Permit - Commercial** \$3,851.27 \$3.851.27 \$0.00 **Building Plan Review - Commercial** \$2,503.33 \$1,935.85 \$0.00 16-4876-B TOTALS: \$12,551.10 \$11,983.62 \$0.00 16-4877-B COMMERCIAL BUILDING (NEW 2225 COOPER POINT RD SW #7 BLDG CONSTRUCTION) **Fee Description** Fee Amount Amount Paid Fee Balance State Building Code Surcharge - Flat Rate \$4.50 \$4.50 \$0.00

*A	COMMUNITY PLANNING & DEVEL 601 4th Avenue E. – PO Box 1967	MMUNITY PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 4th Avenue E. – PO Box 1967		Receipt Number: BU17-01265			
Olympid	Olympia, WA 98501-1967 360.753.8314 / http://www.olympiawa.g	ov /	- 1990 XV =1	6 0	6 200.		
Building F	Permit - Commercial		\$2,534.57	\$2,534.57	\$0.0		
Building P	Plan Review - Commercial		\$1,647.47	\$1,079.99	\$0.0		
Impact Fe	e - Transportation		\$3,715.20	\$3,715.20	\$0.0		
		16-4877-B TOTALS:	\$7,901.74	\$7,334.26	\$0.0		
17-3414	WATER MAIN	2225 COOPER	POINT RD SW	SITE			
Fee Desc	ription		Fee Amount	Amount Paid	Fee Balanc		
Engineerii	ng Plan Check - Water Main Extension		\$70.00	\$70.00	\$0.0		
Engineeri	ng Permit - Water Main		\$434.00	\$434.00	\$0.0		
		17-3414 TOTALS:	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$0.0		
		TOTAL PAID:		\$55,772.74			

Previous Related Payments						
Receipt #	Receipt Date	Fee Description		Amount Paid	Permit #	
BU16-00896	12/20/2016	Building Plan Review - Commercial	PA -	\$567.48	16-4873-B	
BU16-00896	12/20/2016	Building Plan Review - Commercial		\$567.48	16-48 <mark>74</mark> -В	
BU16-00896	12/20/2016	Building Plan Review - Commercial		\$567.48	16-4875-B	
BU16-00896	12/20/2016	Building Plan Review - Commercial	<i>2</i> 1	\$567.48	16-4876-B	
BU16-00896	12/20/2016	Building Plan Review - Commercial		\$567.48	16-4877-B	
			Total:	\$2,837.40		



Receipt Number: BU17-01017

Olympia, WA 98501-1967 360.753.8314 / http://www.olympiawa.gov /

Payer/Payee:	jeff Eagle 1402 E Magnesium Rd SPOKANE WA 99217		ier: ONLINE PA pe: CREDIT CA		Date: 07/19/2017
17-0685	COMMERCIAL BUILDING (NEW CONSTRUCTION)	2225 COOPE	R POINT RD SW	/ #1 BLDG	
Fee De	scription		Fee Amount	Amount Paid	Fee Balance
Impact	Fee - Transportation		\$1 <mark>,320.00</mark>	\$1,320.00	\$0.00
Adminis	strative Fee - Transportation Impact		\$10.00	\$10.00	\$0.00
		17-0685 TOTALS:	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$0.00
17-2150	COMMERCIAL BUILDING (NEW CONSTRUCTION)	2225 COOPE	R POINT RD SW	/ #2 BLDG	
Fee De	scription		Fee Amount	Amount Paid	Fee Balance
State B	uilding Code Surcharge		\$4.50	\$4.50	\$0.00
		17-2150 TOTALS:	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$0.00
	· · ·	TOTAL PAID: [¯]		\$1,334.50	

	Previous Related Payments						
Receipt #	Receipt Date	Fee Description		Amount Paid	Permit #		
BU17-00228	02/22/2017	Building Plan Review - Commercial		\$874.61	17-0685		
BU17-00707	05/24/2017	Building Plan Review - Commercial	5)	\$43,266.74	17-2150		
BU17-00708	05/24/2017	Building Permit - Commercial		\$1,345.55	17-0685		
BU17-00708	05/24/2017	State Building Code Surcharge		\$4.50	17-0685		
21		+	Total:	\$45,491.40			